appropriate space.

If a representative of the corporation is to attend the Meeting the appropriate "Certificate of Appointment of Representative"
should be produced prior to admission. A form of the certificate may be obtained from the Company’s Share Registry.

Proxy Forms (and the power of attorney or other authority, if any, under which the Proxy Form is signed) or a copy or facsimile
which appears on its face to be an authentic copy of the Proxy Form (and the power of attorney or other authority) must be
deposited at or received by facsimile transmission at the Perth office of the Company (1st Floor, 50 Ord Street, West Perth,
WA, 6005, or by post to PO Box 434, Perth, WA, 6872 or Facsimile (08) 9463 6630 if faxed from within Australia or +61 8 9463
6630 if faxed from outside Australia) not less than 48 hours prior to the time of commencement of the Meeting (WST).

S
JC

/S
JC

/3
68

9
23

/4
/A

U
M

/1
2

12
3

17
1

66
.1

2
21

S
c

h
e

d
u

le
3

-
S

u
n

b
ir

d
G

ro
u

p
C

o
rp

o
ra

te
S

tr
u

c
tu

re

SJC/SJC/368923/4/AUM/1212317166.12 22

Schedule 4 - Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

as at 26/04/16 Adjustments Proforma

A$ A$ A$

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 713,301 286,699 1,000,000

Trade and other receivable 229,489 - 206,436 23,053

Total current assets 942,790 1,023,053

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 20,338 - 5,136 15,202

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 3,222,561 - 3,222,561 0

Total non-current assets 3,242,899 15,202

Total assets 4,185,689 1,038,255

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payable -323,293 323,293 0

Borrowings -4,412,963 4,412,963 0

Finance lease obligation -1,732 1,732 0

Total current liabilities -4,737,988 0

Non-current liabilities

Finance lease obligation -9,594 9,594 0

Total non-current liabilities -9,594 0

Total liabilities -4,747,582 0

Net assets -561,893 1,038,255

EQUITY

Share capital -19,320,504 8,359,692 10,960,812

Reserves -5,786,242 - 925,771 6,712,013

Accumulated loss 24,869,145 - 8,234,577 ##########

Total equity attributable to owners of
Sunbird Energy Limited

-237,601 1,038,257

Non-controlling interest 799,492 - 799,492 0

Total equity 561,891 1,038,257

SJC/SJC/368923/4/AUM/1212317166.12 23

Schedule 5 - Independent Expert's Report

SUNBIRD ENERGY LIMITED
Independent Expert’s Report

The Transaction is not fair but reasonable

27 April 2016

BDO CORPORATE FINANCE (WA) PTY LTD

Financial Services Guide

27 April 2016

BDO Corporate Finance (WA) Pty Ltd ABN 27 124 031 045 (‘we’ or ‘us’ or ‘ours’ as appropriate) has
been engaged by Sunbird Energy Limited (‘Sunbird’) to provide an independent expert’s report on the
proposal for Sunbird to dispose of its mineral assets to its major shareholder, Salt Mineral Investments